18 Month Letting List - May 2, 2022
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Letting Date

4/6/2022

9/14/2022

9/14/2022

9/14/2022

9/14/2022

10/13/2022

10/13/2022

10/13/2022

11/16/2022

11/16/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

1/19/2023

2/15/2023

4/12/2023

7/9/2025

7/9/2025

Road

Sagamore

Parkway Trail

UsS 231

UsS 231

usS 231

UsS 231

District Wide | Traffic Signal Modernization

uUs 52

Yeager Road

I-65

McCutcheon
Ped Safety

SR 43

SR 43

SR 225

I-65

SR 28

usS 52

usS 52

usS 52

Type of Work

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities

Bridge Thin Deck Overlay

Bridge Thin Deck Overlay

HMA Overlay, Preventive
Maintenance

Auxiliary Lanes, Passing

New Signal Installation

Road Reconstruction (3R/4R

Standards)

Concrete Pavement
Restoration (CPR)

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities

Bridge Thin Deck Overlay

Bridge Replacement

Small Structure Replacement

Repair Or Replace Joints

Repair Or Replace Joints

Scour Protection (Erosion)

Auxiliary Lanes, Accel & Decel

or Turn Lanes

Auxiliary Lanes, Accel & Decel

or Turn Lanes

Same, New, Change, Not Listed, Relisted

(INDOT update: April 15, 2022)

Location

from Happy Hollow to the
bridge over the Wabash
River Bridge

0.62 mi N of US 52 N ICT,
over Little Pine Creek

4.18 mi S of SR 25, over
O'Neal Ditch

From 4.27 mi S of SR 28
to 0.66 mi S of SR 28

From 4.19 mi N of I-74 to
2.53 mi N of SR 28

Various locations within
Crawfordsville District

at SR 28 E jct

Yeager Road app. 0.32
miles N of Kalberer Rd. to
CR 500N

At SR 38 Interchange,
Ramp Pavement

Old US 231 and
McCutcheon High school

0.65 mi S of SR 225, over
Burnett Creek

BR over Walters Ditch;
1.53 mi N of SR 225

0.10 mi N of SR 25

over I-65 NB/SBL, 4.77
mi N of SR 43

over East Branch Wea
Creek, 4.27 mi E of US
231

1.01 mi W of US 231,
over Little Pine Creek

Various intersection
locations (9) from
Lafayette to Lebanon

CR 400 S in Tippecanoe
County to CR 700 S in
Clinton County

Des &
Contract
Number

1401287
R-37915

2000117
B-42529

2000126
B-42925

2000867
R-41623

1700190
R-41623

2001146
T-43606

2100144
T-43668

1401281
R-37907

1900647
R-42039

1601028
R-39582

2000871
B-42925

1800076
B-41585

1800149
B-41585

2101013
B-43828

2100886
B-43827

2000103
B-42941

1902679
T-42602

2002394
T-42602

Previous
Letting Date

7/13/2022

7/13/2022

7/13/2022

10/13/2022

10/13/2022

11/16/2022

6/15/2022

6/15/2022



Bid Letting Results

from Happy Hollow to the
Bike/Pedestrian Facilities bridge over the Wabash
River Bridge

1401287
R-37915

Sagamore

4/6/2022 Parkway Trail

Engineer's Estimate: $4,139,369.98

Four bids

Project Awarded to HIS Constructors IN for $4,978,000.00
Contract Completion Date: October 15, 2023



