		Letting Date	Road	Type of Work	Location	Des & Contract Number	Previous Letting Date
1	S	4/6/2022	Sagamore Parkway Trail	Bike/Pedestrian Facilities	from Happy Hollow to the bridge over the Wabash River Bridge	1401287 R- <i>37</i> 915	
2	С	9/14/2022	US 231	Bridge Thin Deck Overlay	0.62 mi N of US 52 N JCT, over Little Pine Creek	2000117 B- <i>4252</i> 9	7/13/2022
3	С	9/14/2022	US 231	Bridge Thin Deck Overlay	4.18 mi S of SR 25, over O'Neal Ditch	2000126 B- <i>42925</i>	7/13/2022
4	S	9/14/2022	US 231	HMA Overlay, Preventive Maintenance	From 4.27 mi S of SR 28 to 0.66 mi S of SR 28	2000867 R- <i>41623</i>	
5	s	9/14/2022	US 231	Auxiliary Lanes, Passing	From 4.19 mi N of I-74 to 2.53 mi N of SR 28	1700190 R- <i>41623</i>	
6	s	10/13/2022	District Wide	Traffic Signal Modernization	Various locations within Crawfordsville District	2001146 T-43606	
7	s	10/13/2022	US 52	New Signal Installation	at SR 28 E jct	2100144 T- <i>43668</i>	
8	S	10/13/2022	Yeager Road	Road Reconstruction (3R/4R Standards)	Yeager Road app. 0.32 miles N of Kalberer Rd. to CR 500N	1401281 R- <i>37907</i>	
9	s	11/16/2022	I-65	Concrete Pavement Restoration (CPR)	At SR 38 Interchange, Ramp Pavement	1900647 R- <i>4203</i> 9	
10	s	11/16/2022	McCutcheon Ped Safety	Bike/Pedestrian Facilities	Old US 231 and McCutcheon High school	1601028 R- <i>39582</i>	
11	С	12/7/2022	SR 43	Bridge Thin Deck Overlay	0.65 mi S of SR 225, over Burnett Creek	2000871 B- <i>42925</i>	7/13/2022
12	С	12/7/2022	SR 43	Bridge Replacement	BR over Walters Ditch; 1.53 mi N of SR 225	1800076 B- <i>41585</i>	10/13/2022
13	С	12/7/2022	SR 225	Small Structure Replacement	0.10 mi N of SR 25	1800149 B- <i>41585</i>	10/13/2022
14	s	1/19/2023	I-65	Repair Or Replace Joints	over I-65 NB/SBL, 4.77 mi N of SR 43	2101013 B- <i>43828</i>	
15	s	2/15/2023	SR 28	Repair Or Replace Joints	over East Branch Wea Creek, 4.27 mi E of US 231	2100886 B- <i>43827</i>	
16	С	4/12/2023	US 52	Scour Protection (Erosion)	1.01 mi W of US 231, over Little Pine Creek	2000103 B- <i>42941</i>	11/16/2022
17	С	7/9/2025	US 52	Auxiliary Lanes, Accel & Decel or Turn Lanes	Various intersection locations (9) from Lafayette to Lebanon	1902679 T- <i>42602</i>	6/15/2022
18	С	7/9/2025	US 52	Auxiliary Lanes, Accel & Decel or Turn Lanes	CR 400 S in Tippecanoe County to CR 700 S in Clinton County	2002394 T- <i>42602</i>	6/15/2022

Same, New, Change, Not Listed, Relisted

Bid Letting Results

4/6/2022	Sagamore Parkway Trail		from Happy Hollow to the bridge over the Wabash River Bridge	1401287 R- <i>37</i> 915
----------	---------------------------	--	--	-----------------------------

Engineer's Estimate: \$4,139,369.98

Four bids

Project Awarded to HIS Constructors IN for \$4,978,000.00

Contract Completion Date: October 15, 2023